

12cm Cast Iron Skillet with Vanilla Cookie Mix and Mini Chocolate Bar

Milk Chocolate (68%) Covered Wafer Bar 16.7g e

Ingredients: Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Butterfat (from **Milk**) Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonate). **Milk Chocolate contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.**

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information Typical values	per 100g	per bar (16.7g)
Energy	2153kJ 515kcal	360kJ 86kcal
Fat of which saturates	27g 15g	4.5g 2.5g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	59g 45g	9.8g 7.6g
Protein	8.2g	1.4g
Salt	0.15g	0.02g

Vanilla Flavour Cookie Mix 60g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Calcium Carbonate, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Calcium Dihydrogen Phosphate), Flavouring.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Produced in a factory that handles: nuts, mustard seeds, celery seeds, sesame seeds and soya.

Nutritional Information <i>Typical values per 100g (as sold)</i>	
Energy	1518kJ 363kcal
Fat of which Saturates	0.6g 0.1g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars	84g 35g
Protein	5.2g
Salt	0.3g

For cookie cooking instructions see enclosed leaflet, requires butter and milk not included in this set.

Care Instructions: Please follow the instructions on the enclosed leaflet for cleaning and seasoning the skillet pan ready for use. Skillet pan is only for use in the oven or on gas or electric cookers with raised rings or plates. Not recommended for cookers with flat glass or ceramic tops due to potential scratching.

Storage: Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and heat source.

Best Before End: See product

Please retain this information for future reference.

Skillet and cookie mix made in China.
Milk chocolate covered wafer bar made in the EU.

Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd,
Bedford. MK42 9TW
www.kimmandmiller.co.uk

Kimm & Miller
Cube Building,
Monahan Rd,
Cork,
T12 H1XY,
Ireland

Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd is not associated with or authorised by Nestlé® manufacturers of KitKat®. Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd independently packages this product including placing the pack of KitKat® into each gift set.